

TABULATION OF BIDS
for
HAWAII BELT ROAD
SEISMIC WAVE DAMAGE REHABILITATION
PROJECT NO. SDR 3(14)
DISTRICT OF NORTH HILO
ISLAND OF HAWAII

JOB NO. 5472

(Opened 2:00 o'clock P.M., Wednesday, April 4, 1951)

First Advertised Honolulu Star-Bulletin
Issue of February 21, 1951

Item No.	Item	Unit Used	Quantity	JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD. \$2,500 + 2% of Amount Bid Over \$12,000.00		HAWAIIAN DREDGING CO., LTD. Bid Bond = \$12,000.00		TERRITORY OF HAWAII	
				Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
2001	Unclassified Excavation	cu.yd.	66,000	\$.70	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 66,660.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 66,000.00
2002	Unclassified Excavation for Structures Other Than at Bridges	cu.yd.	1,000	3.00	3,000.00	5.35	5,350.00	4.50	4,500.00
2003	Unclassified Excavation for Structures at Bridges	cu.yd.	1,450	4.25	6,162.50	8.70	12,615.00	6.00	8,700.00
2005	Furrow Ditches	lin.ft.	3,000	0.20	600.00	0.30	900.00	0.25	750.00
2007	Special Borrow	cu.yd.	15,000	1.70	25,500.00	1.85	27,750.00	2.50	37,500.00
2008	Station Yard Overhaul	sta.yd.	250,000	0.01	2,500.00	0.01	2,500.00	0.01	2,500.00
2009	Mile Yard Overhaul	mi.yd.	1,000	0.16	160.00	0.18	180.00	0.18	180.00
2010	Hand Trimming Rounded Out Slopes	lin.ft.	4,000	0.28	1,120.00	0.35	1,400.00	0.30	1,200.00
2013	Sprinkling	M gal.	400	1.50	600.00	2.80	1,120.00	2.00	800.00
2014	Mineral Aggregate	cu.yd.	2,500	6.00	15,000.00	7.90	19,750.00	7.00	17,500.00
2015	Filler	cu.yd.	700	7.00	4,900.00	9.05	6,335.00	8.50	5,950.00
2016	Liquid Asphaltic Primer	gal.	5,500	0.15	825.00	0.11	605.00	0.15	825.00
2027	Asphaltic Emulsion	gal.	120	0.30	36.00	0.30	36.00	0.30	36.00
2030	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course	ton	1,770	12.45	22,036.50	13.50	23,895.00	13.00	23,010.00
2032	Class "B-1" Concrete	cu.yd.	85	56.00	4,760.00	73.00	6,205.00	60.00	5,100.00
2033	Class "A-1" Concrete Other Than in Bridges	cu.yd.	190	55.00	10,450.00	66.50	12,635.00	55.00	10,450.00
2034	Class "A-1" Concrete in Bridges	cu.yd.	1,220	58.00	70,760.00	66.50	81,130.00	65.00	79,300.00
2035	Class "C-1" Concrete	cu.yd.	25	35.00	875.00	45.00	1,125.00	50.00	1,250.00
2039	Reinforcing Steel Other Than in Bridges	lb.	20,000	0.1725	3,450.00	0.18	3,600.00	0.15	3,000.00
2040	Reinforcing Steel in Bridges	lb.	165,000	0.145	23,925.00	0.15	24,750.00	0.15	24,750.00
2041	Cement Rubble Masonry	cu.yd.	40	27.00	1,080.00	30.00	1,200.00	30.00	1,200.00
2051	24" Concrete Pipe Culvert	lin.ft.	322	10.50	3,381.00	11.50	3,703.00	8.80	2,833.60
2055	36" Concrete Pipe Culvert	lin.ft.	160	18.00	2,880.00	20.00	3,200.00	16.00	2,560.00
2059	48" Concrete Pipe Culvert	lin.ft.	92	25.00	2,300.00	28.00	2,576.00	22.00	2,024.00
2089	Standard Wood Guard Rail	lin.ft.	2,700	2.65	7,155.00	3.40	9,180.00	2.75	7,425.00
2094	Moving Existing Pipe Lines	lin.ft.	600	1.00	600.00	1.75	1,050.00	1.00	600.00
2108	Centerline Monuments	each	7	7.50	52.50	9.00	63.00	10.00	70.00
2167	Structural Steel	lb.	325,000	0.1775	57,687.50	0.17	55,250.00	0.25	81,250.00
2201	Select Material	cu.yd.	23,000	2.18	50,140.00	2.10	48,300.00	2.75	63,250.00
2202	12" Open Joint Drain	lin.ft.	230	6.00	1,380.00	9.20	2,116.00	7.15	1,644.50
2203	8" Concrete Sewer Pipe	lin.ft.	800	1.50	1,200.00	2.00	1,600.00	4.00	3,200.00
2204	Metal Guard Railing	lin.ft.	150	3.50	525.00	3.90	585.00	3.50	525.00
2205	Trench Excavation for Sewer Line	cu.yd.	600	4.25	2,550.00	9.50	5,700.00	5.00	3,000.00
2206	Hand Placed Rock Fill	cu.yd.	25	6.00	150.00	11.00	275.00	8.00	200.00
2207	Roadside Improvement - An Allowance of				1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00
SUM OF ALL ITEMS					\$ 374,941.00		\$ 434,339.00		\$ 464,083.10